accordance with the provisions of REL ESOP Scheme 2022
and in due compliance with the SBEB Regulations and other
applicable laws, rules and regulations.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the consent of the members is
hereby accorded to the Board to grant to Eligible Employees
under REL ESOP Scheme 2022 up to 13,67,301 (Thirteen
Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Three Hundred and One)
Employee Stock Options (“ESOPs”) being equivalent to 1%
of the issued equity share capital of the Company as on
the date of the notice of this resolution, exercisable into
not more than 13,67,301 fully paid-up equity shares in
the Company in aggregate of face value of Rs.

[...]

the securities in accordance with all applicable laws,
rules, regulations, guidelines and approvals, whether they
be holders of the Equity Shares of the Company or not, in
consultation with the lead managers, advisors or other
intermediaries, for an aggregate amount not exceeding
Rs. 2,500,000,000 (Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Crores only),
in one or more tranches, by way of a Qualified Institutions
Placement (“QIP”) within the meaning of Chapter VI of the
SEBI ICDR Regulations, at such price or prices, at market
price(s) or at a permissible discount or premium to market
price(s) in terms of applicable regulations to be